FORM PTO-1595 RECC 12-15	5-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kendall P. Faulstich Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _x_No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Crawford Industries, L.L.C. Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 1414 Crawford Drive City: Crawfordsville State: IN ZIP: 47933 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date(s): October 23, 2000	29/133339	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name of address of party to whom correspondence concer ig document should be mailed: Name: JOHN S. PANIAGUAS Internal Address: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661-3693	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
12/14/2000 MHM11 00000221 25133335 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati copy of the original document. John S. Paniaguas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment.	Date Date	

PATENT REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kendall P. Faulstich, residing at 267 Broad Street, Portsmouth, NH 03801, County of Rockingham, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Crawford Industries, L.L.C., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana having its principle place of business at 1414 Crawford Drive, Crawfordsville, IN 47933, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent filed herewith entitled CD Mailer and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks the Letters Patent to said assignee its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this

to issue the Letters Patent to said assignment.	signee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	T, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this, 2000.
	Kendall P. Faulstich
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE)) ss:
) ss:
COUNTY OF ROCKINGHAM)
Notary Public, duly commissioned, came Kendall P. Faulstich , who is and who executed and signed the for executed the same as his free act an	qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally known to me to be the identical person described in pregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he ad deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day
and year aforesaid.	Carbara Douxas
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	6-14-04

PATENT RECORDED: 11/27/2000 REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0070